

Vanamatic Company 701 Ambrose Drive Delphos, OH 45833 419-692-6085

www.vanamatic.com

Certificate of RoHS Compliance

RoHS Directives

Products Covered:

All products manufactured by Vanamatic Company unless the product is specifically stated otherwise or product is customer specific through defined drawings and specifications.

Note: This is a General Certification, please contact Vanamatic Company if you require a product specific declaration.

Vanamatic Company certifies to the best of our knowledge that the products listed above conform to the requirements of the European Union's Restriction of Certain Hazardous Substances in electrical and electronic equipment (RoHS) Directives 2015/863(RoHS3), 2011/65/EU (RoHS2) and 2002/95/EC (RoHS).

To request additional information, contact;

Steve K. Schroeder

Director of Marketing & Sales

Date: 10/16/2020